

> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2262-2264 OF 2002

P. MOHANLAL & ORS.APPELLANTS
VERSUS
DEVUBAI & ORS.RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, learned counsel for the appellants submits on instruction that the appellants do not want to proceed with these appeals. The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 4, 2008.
ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2262-2264 OF 2002

P. MOHANLAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVUBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, learned counsel for the appellants submits on instruction that the appellants do not want to proceed with these appeals. The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)